
LFT STAFF 

President Larry Carter 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

LFT 
(800) 634-5089
Wk. (225) 923-1037
Fax (225) 923-1461
Cell (225) 270-5436
lcarter@lft-aft.org

Chief Of Staff/     
Organizing Director 

Marcus Fontenot 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

LFT 
(800) 634-5089
Wk. (225) 923-1037
Fax (225) 923-1461
Cell (225) 252-7366
mfontenot@lft-aft.org

Legislative & Political Director Cynthia Posey 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

LFT 
(800) 634-5089
Wk.(225) 923-1037
Fax (225) 923-1461
Cell (225) 603-1969
cposey@lft-aft.org

Communications Director Heather Cushman 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

LFT 
(800) 634-5089
Wk. (225) 923-1037
Fax (225) 923-1461
Cell (225) 349-6118
hcushman@lft-aft.org

PSRP/Leadership   
Development Coordinator 

Chrisandra Lee 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

LFT 
(800) 634-5089
Wk. (225) 923-1037
Fax (225) 923-1461
Cell (225) 773-7415
clee@lft-aft.org

Confidential Assistant 
to the President 

Mindy Spears 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

LFT 
(800) 634-5089
Wk. (225) 923-1037
Fax (225) 923-1461
Cell (225) 270-6692
mmspears@lft-aft.org

To find your Local Representative, please click here.

heathercushmanlft
Highlight

http://la.aft.org/join-union/find-your-local


 

Receptionist/     
Administrative Assistant 

Traci Culmone 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 
 

LFT 
(800) 634-5089 
Wk. (225) 923-1037 
Fax (225) 923-1461 
tculmone@lft-aft.org 
 

Professional Staff Representative Ursula Ashley 
3133 Mercedes Drive 
Monroe, Louisiana 71201 
 

LFT Northeast 
(800) 634-5089 
Wk. (318) 322-2442 
Fax (318) 322-6310     
Cell (318) 235-0527 
uashley@lft-aft.org 
  

Professional Staff Representative Kailon Babineaux 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

LFT Acadiana      
(800) 634-5089 
Cell (337) 298-5869 
kmbabineaux@lft-aft.org 

Professional Staff Representative Charlotte Crawley 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 
 
 
 
 

LFT Northwest          
(800) 634-5089 
Cell (318) 789-9042 
ccrawley@lft-aft.org 
 

Professional Staff Representative Deidre Millsap 
19295 3rd Street, Suite 8              
Covington, LA  70433 

LFT Northshore 
(800) 634-5089 
Wk. (985) 641-6477 
Fax (985) 888-1750 
Cell (985) 351-1121               
dmillsap@lft-aft.org 
 

Professional Staff Representative Diane Roche 
P.O. Box 1518 
Opelousas, LA 70591 
 
 

LFT Southwest 
(800) 634-5089  
Wk. (318) 442-2727 
Cell (337) 263-0958 
droche@lft-aft.org 
 

Professional Staff Representative Brittany Smith 
155 West Hickory St. 
Ponchatoula, LA 70454-1665 

LFT Southeast 
(800) 634-5089 
Wk. (225) 923-1037 
Cell (985) 507-3072 
bsmith@lft-aft.org  

 
  



Senior Organizer Eric Saari 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, La 70809 

LFT BR & Acadiana 
(800) 634-5089
Wk. (225) 923-1037
Fax (225) 924-5183
Cell (225) 573-2172
esaari@lft-aft.org

Organizer Avus Williams 
3133 Mercedes Drive 
Monroe, Louisiana 71201 

LFT Delta Parishes 
Wk. (318) 322-2442 
Fax (318) 322-6310 
Cell (318)366-5149 
awilliams@lft-aft.org 

AFT National Representative 
AFT   
National Representative 

Stephanie Bibbs 
9623 Brookline Ave. 
Baton Rouge, La 70809 

LFT 
(800) 634-5089
Wk.(225) 923-1037
Fax (225) 924-5183
Cell (404) 510-0305
sbibbs@aft.org

To find your Local Representative, please click here.

heathercushmanlft
Highlight

http://la.aft.org/join-union/find-your-local



